quarter of 2002. We declared a $0.05 per share dividend in the third quarter of 2002, a $0.06 per share dividend in the
fourth quarter of 2002, a $0.07 per share dividend in the first quarter of 2003 and a $0.09 per share dividend in the
second quarter of 2003. We currently expect to continue to pay a quarterly dividend in the future. However, payment
of dividends in the future will depend on our earnings and financial position and such other factors, as our Board of
Directors deems relevant. Moreover, our ability to continue to pay dividends may be restricted by regulatory limits on
the amount of dividends that Federated National and American Vehicle are permitted to pay to us.

14

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth as of June 30, 2003 the Company�s unaudited actual and pro forma capitalization, to
reflect (a) the issuance of the Company�s 6% Senior Subordinated Notes due July 31, 2006, and (b) the issuance until
the notes� maturity of up to 625,000 shares of common stock in payment of the quarterly principal and interest due on
the notes.

Edgar Filing: 21ST CENTURY HOLDING CO - Form S-1

22

Actual

Pro Forma

to Reflect

Issuance of

Notes

Pro Forma to

Reflect

Principal and

Interest Paid in

Shares
Net cash and cash equivalents $ 4,662,430 $ 11,662,430 (A) $ 11,662,430

Subsidiary Debt:
Revolving credit line 3,765,476 3,765,476 3,765,476
Total subsidiary debt 3,765,476 3,765,476 3,765,476

Company Debt:
Notes � 7,500,000 �
Total debt 3,765,476 11,265,476 3,765,476

Shareholders� Equity:
Book value of shareholders� equity 23,512,241 23,512,241 30,512,241
Total capitalization $ 27,277,717 $34,777,717 $ 34,277,717

Underwriting Surplus Accounts:
Federal National 10,442,553 10,442,553 10,442,553
American Vehicle 6,012,939 10,012,939 10,012,939
Total capital surplus $ 16,455,492 $ 20,455,492 $ 20,455,492
������

(A)  Reflects the receipt of $7,000,000 in net proceeds from the sale of the notes.

15

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

Edgar Filing: 21ST CENTURY HOLDING CO - Form S-1

23

The following selected financial data is qualified by reference to, and should be read in conjunction with, the
Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company and related Notes thereto included in this prospectus and
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.�

As of or for the year ended December 31,

As of or for the

Six months

ended June 30,
2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 2003 2002